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VICTORIA & S.E. SOUTH AUSTRALIA 

FINAL 

TWO YEAR OLD 
 

1st: Calivil Park Mario Ellie 4885, Culton Family, Calivil Park Holsteins, Nathalia  
 
2nd: Rockwood Park McCutchen Brigeen, F. Sorraghan & C Smith, Rockwood Park Holsteins, Wagga Wagga  

 
3rd: Kerrick Park Jake Vixen 3520, P.G & K.A Glass, Kerrick Park Holsteins, Gundowring   
 
4th: Kit Archrival Crystal 2, Kit Davidson, Kit Holsteins, Finley 
 

5th: Elmar Solomon Jessica 5-ET, S & D Hore, Elmar Holsteins, Leitchville 

 
THREE YEAR OLD 
 

1st: Bluechip MP Mogul Cretonne, Dylan McDonald, McDonald Holsteins, Devon Meadows   
 
2nd: Panatana Doorman Charm, J P Colwell, Southbank Holsteins, Irrewillipe East  
 
3rd: Avonlea Golden Fan-ET, J.H & C.J Gardiner, Avonlea Holsteins, Cardinia  

 
4th: Sinagra Authority Connie-ET, LM & KE Giglia, Sinagra Holsteins, Dardanup   
 
5th: Gorbro Archsandup Shimmer, RK & JR Gordon, Gorbro Holsteins, Cohuna   
 
FOUR YEAR OLD 
 

1st: Glomar McCutchen Annecy 5506, R. Johnston, Glomar Holsteins, Bundalaguah   

 
2nd: True Blue Dempsey Jodene, T & M Somerville, True Blue Holsteins, Goomalibee  
 
3rd: Eclipse Gain Princess 2-ET, Ben Govett, Tandara Holsteins, Dingee   
 
4th: Whyndell Guthrie Deece 3547, R & J Easterbrook, Whyndell Holsteins, Tatura   

 
5th: Hearts Ridge Lauthority Bonnie, C & F Bills, Hearts Ridge Holsteins, Drouin Sth   
 
FIVE YEAR OLD 
 
1st: Eagle Ridge Amazing G Pollyanna, R.K. & J.R Gordon, Gorbro Holsteins Cohuna  
 

2nd: Avonlea Reginald Fan, J.H & C.J. Gardiner, Avonlea Holsteins, Cardinia  
 
3rd: Calivil Park G Sun Magpie, DE & SK Culton, Calivil Park Holsteins, Nathalia 

 
4th: Calderlea Shadow Sunray, LG & LA & TC Calder, Calderlea Holsteins, Meeniyan  

 

5th:  Westmuir Atwood Bonnie, Brad Salmon, Westmuir Holsteins, Bungador     
 
MATURE 
 
1st: Eclipse Atwood Paradise-ET, R & J Easterbrook, Whyndell Holsteins, Tatura 
 
2nd: Absolute 3198, NG & JM Lucas, Motobird Holsteins, Carlisle River   

 
3rd: Byrne Lea Steady Grace, C & F Fisher, Byrne Lea Holsteins, Drumborg  
 
4th: The Points Redesign Mable, IJ & KR McKie, The Points Holsteins, Pirron Yallock 
 
5th: Avonlea Windbrook Georgia, J.H & C.J. Gardiner, Avonlea Holsteins, Cardinia 
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EAST GIPPSLAND SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Mitchell Flemming, Hillcrest Holsteins, Tocumwal 

Entries:  66 

Breeders:  12 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Guthrie 6146, Andrew & Ally Lamb, Nambrok 2nd: Red Field Unix Bambi 3510-ET, K & J 
Smolenaars, Red Field Holsteins, Sale  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Wilara Silver Jessica, W.E. & M.J. & T.W. Henry, 
Wilara Holsteins, Tinamba  2nd:  Gallrae 4257 Rocky 1300, Gallrae Holsteins, Nambrok  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  
Glomar Commander Lucky 5585, R. Johnston, Glomar Holsteins, Bundalaguah  2nd:  Glomar McCutchen Annecy 

5506, R. Johnston, Glomar Holsteins, Bundalaguah  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Monyip 4333, Gallrae Holsteins, 
Nambrok  2nd:  Far vista Reginald Moya, RH & DE Grumley, Far Vista Holsteins, Newry  MATURE  1st:  Wilara 
Medal Jo, W.E. & M.J. & T.W. Henry, Wilara Holsteins, Tinamba  2nd:  Gallrae Legend Eileen 841, Gallrae 
Holsteins, Nambrok 

 

NORTH-EAST SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Brad Gavenlock, Cherrylock Holsteins, Tallygaroopna 

Entries:  84 

Breeders: 9 

 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Mallagannee Isitolo Merry, MG & AM Yea, Mallagannee Holsteins, Dederang  2nd:  Kerrick 

Park Jake Vixen 3520, P.G & K.A Glass, Kerrick Park Holsteins, Gundowring  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Country 
Road Mcutch Anastasia 2, Ross A Cook, Country Road Holsteins, Edi Upper  2nd:  Bloomberg 886, Jeff & Les 
Carver, Tallangatta Valley  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Mallanganne Halask Maleficent, MG & AM Yea, Mallagannee 
Holsteins, Dederang  2nd: Paringa Beemer Opaque, James & Elise Hill, Bluff Glen Holsteins, Cudgewa  FIVE YEAR 
OLD  1st:  Alpine Valley Doubledutch 1942, Shane & Shelley Jones, Alpine Valley Holsteins, Kancoona  2nd:  Kent  

Meadows Medallion 447, Lincoln & Louise George, Kent Meadows Holsteins, Upper Gundowring  MATURE   
1st: Cherry Tree Altaiota 2896, Peter & Rachel Romans, Cherry Tree Holsteins, Kergunyah  2nd:  Paringa Damion 

Lana, Brendan & Sarah Glass, Amburla Holsteins, Gundowring 
 

NORTH-WEST SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Stuart Mackie, Burn-Brae Holsteins, Meeniyan 

Entries:  203 

Breeders: 26 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Brindabella Solomon R Midge, J & S Sieben, Brindabella Holsteins, Torrumbarry  2nd: 
Elmar Solomon Jessica 5-ET, S & D Hore, Elmar Holsteins, Leitchville  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Clydebank Alonzo  

Stylist, BE & JN Somerville, Melaleuca Holsteins, Nanneella  2nd:  Gorbro Archsandup Shimmer, RK & JR Gordon, 

Gorbro Holsteins, Cohuna  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Eclipse Gain Princess 2-ET, Ben Govett, Tandara Holsteins,  
Dingee  2nd:  True Blue Dempsey Jodene, T & M Somerville, True Blue Holsteins, Goomalibee  FIVE YEAR OLD 
1st:  Eagle Ridge Amazing G Pollyanna, R.K. & J.R. Gordon, Gorbro Holsteins, Cohuna  2nd:  Gorbro Dorcy Patty,  
CB & KE Gordon, Gorgala Hoslteins, Tongala  MATURE  1st:  Gorbro Goldwyn Robin-ET, R.K. & J.R. Gordon,  
Gorbro Holsteins, Cohuna  2nd:  Gorbro Stanley Kassie-ET, CB & KE Gordon, Gorgala Holsteins, Tongala 
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NORTHERN SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Patrick Nicholson, Jugiong Jerseys, Girgarre 

Entries:  220 

Breeders:  26 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st: Calivil Park Mario Ellie 4885, Culton Family, Calivil Park Holsteins, Nathalia  2nd:   
Rockwood Park McCutchen Brigeen, F. Sorraghan & C Smith, Rockwood Park Holsteins, Wagga Wagga  THREE 
YEAR OLD  1st:  Brurob Elude Petite, JM Hiscock & Sons, Brurob Holsteins, Kilmore  2nd:  Sinagra Authority  

Connie-ET, LM & KE Giglia, Sinagra Holsteins, Dardanup  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Whyndell Guthrie Deece 3547, R  
& J Easterbrook, Whyndell Hoslteins, Tatura  2nd:  Foxleigh Supa Dulcie, Horrocks Partnership, Foxleigh Holsteins,  
Yalca  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Calivil Park G Sun Magpie, DE & SK Culton, Calivil Park Holsteins, Nathalia   
2nd:  Pooley Bridge Rover Kay 179, Deakin, Ash & Jett Easterbrook, Whyndell Holsteins, Tatura  MATURE  1st: 
Eclipse Atwood Paradise-ET, R & J Easterbrook, Whyndell Holsteins, Tatura  2nd: Brurob Fever Opal, JM Hiscock &  
Sons, Brurob Holsteins, Kilmore 
 

SOUTH EAST SA SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Caitlin Hentschke, Ben-E-Geez Ayrshires, Glencoe 

Entries:  79 

Breeders:  13 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st: Benlargo Elijah Ding, Benlargo Holsteins, Glencoe  2nd:  Benlargo Upright Noni, Benlargo 
Holsteins, Glencoe  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Fantasia Woody Sugar, P & A Seidel, Fantasia Holsteins, Mt Gambier 
2nd:  Teka Reginald Wendy, TE & KA Henningsen, Teka Holsteins, Mt Gambier  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Raylin  
Park Domenic BamBam-Red, SR, LP & BK Manuel, Raylin Park Holsteins, Joanna  2nd:  Benlargo Atwood Maggie,  

Benlargo Holsteins, Glencoe  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Benlargo Sid Furry-IMP-ET, Benlargo Holsteins, Glencoe 
2nd:  Fantasia Elijah Crush, P & A Seidel, Fantasia Holsteins, Mt Gambier  MATURE  1st:  Byrne Lea Steady  
Grace, C & F Fisher, Byrne Lea Holsteins, Drumborg  2nd:  Raylin Park Salvador QT, SR, LP & BK Manuel, Raylin 

Park Holsteins, Joanna   
 

SOUTH GIPPSLAND SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Chris Gleeson, Elm Banks Holsteins, Crossley 

Entries:  140 

Breeders:  14 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Guthrie 1944, M & B Armstrong, Korumburra,  2nd:  Carisma Sid Appy, Jason & Maree  
Deenen, Carisma Holsteins, Leongatha  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Krishlaye Impression Pearl, A J Harrison,  
Krishlaye  Holsteins, Nerrena  2nd:  Cairnhill Atwood Pear-Twin, Jason & Maree Deenen, Carisma Holsteins,  
Leongatha  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Hill Valley Endure Silk-ET, R & H Perrett, Hill Valley Holsteins, Kongwak  2nd:   
Dilee Roble Ollie 846-ET, Dilee Holsteins, Leongatha South  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Arrowstar Barbolat Felicity,  

Jason & Maree  Deenen, Carisma Holsteins, Leongatha  2nd:  Calderlea Shadow Sunray, LG & LA & TC Calder,  
Calderlea Holsteins, Meeniyan  MATURE  1st:  Kelbro Steady Joanna, Brett & Erin Kelly, Kelbro Holsteins, Lang  
Lang  2nd:  Attaview Atwood Lulu, E, A & R Attenborough, Attaview Holsteins, Poowong North 
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SOUTH WEST RIVERIA SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Brent Mitchell, Mitch Holsteins, Bamawn 

Entries:  67 

Breeders:  9 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Kit Archrival Crystal 2, Kit Davidson, Kit Holsteins, Finley  2nd:  Luccombe Atwood Eve,  
Robin & Lowis White, Luccombe Holsteins, Finley  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Gobro Solomon Robin-ET, Oakwood  
Partnership, Oakwood Holsteins, Tocumwal  2nd:  Woodlawn Unix Buzz, Woodlawn Holsteins, Finley  FOUR YEAR  

OLD  1st:  Eagle Ridge Elijah F Polka, Eloora Pastoral Co, Aroona Holsteins, Deniliquin  2nd:  Luccombe Atwood  
Shania-IMP-ET, Robin & Lowis White, Luccombe Holsteins, Finley  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Hawova Burst Jodie- 
Red,  WE & IT Shaw & Sons, Hawova Holsteins, Finley  2nd:  Woodlawn Zelgadis Hazel 5405, Woodlawn Holsteins,   
Finley  MATURE  1st:  Willette Lilag Hay 2, Ian Ross Griffiths, Yallambee Park Holsteins, Deniliquin  
2nd:  Pardee Aftershock Tindora 3, Oakwood Partnership, Oakwood Holsteins, Tocumwal 

 

WEST GIPPSLAND SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Geoffrey Hutchinson, Windy Vale Holsteins, Myponga 

Entries:  98 

Breeders:  11 
 

TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Jenamy Uno Perle 1732, Marco & Rita Payette, Jenamy Holsteins, Driffield  2nd: 
Winaview Mogul Alicia 1295, Brendon Winter, Winaview Holsteins, Warragul South  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  
Bluechip MP Mogul Cretonne, Dylan McDonald, McDonald Holsteins, Devon Meadows  2nd:  Avonlea Golden  
Fan-ET, J.H. & C.J. Gardiner, Avonlea Holsteins, Cardinia  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Gorbro Unbeliveable Atwood- 
ET, C & F Bills, Hearts Ridge Holsteins, Drouin Sth  2nd:  Hearts Ridge Lauthority Bonnie, C & F Bills, Hearts Ridge  
Holsteins, Drouin Sth  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Avonlea Reginald Fan, J.H. & C.J. Gardiner, Avonlea Holsteins,  
Cardinia  2nd: Mailig HoJackpot Della 3477, J & C Giliam, Mailig Holsteins, Nilma  MATURE  1st: Avonlea  

Windbrook Georgia, J.H. & C.J. Gardiner, Avonlea Holsteins, Cardinia  2nd:  Mailig Boskampman 3101, J & C  
Giliam, Mailig Holsteins, Nilma 

WESTERN VICTORIA SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Angela Tweddle, Benlargo Holsteins, Glencoe 

Entries:  179 

Breeders:  30 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Blueprint Corvette Posch, David Weel, Blueprint Holsteins, Simpson  2nd:  Childers Cove  
Roble Milly, Eugene Rea, Childers Cove Holsteins, Mepunga  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Panatana Doorman Charm,  

JP Colwell, Southbank Holsteins, Irrewillipe East  2nd:  Elm Banks Mario Lass 4761, Chris & Mary Gleeson, Elm  
Banks  Holsteins, Crossley  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Elm Banks Million Gleam, Chris & Mary Gleeson, Elm Banks 
Holsteins,  Crossley  2nd:  Dreams Barbara, RP Russell, Carpendeit   FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Westmuir Atwood  

Bonnie, Brad  Salmon, Westmuir Holsteins, Bungador  2nd:  Urramy Lodge Bradnick Vixen-IMP-ET, M.C & AL  
Taylor, Urramy Lodge Holsteins, Timboon  MATURE  1st:  The Points Redesign Mable, IJ & KR McKie, The Points  
Holsteins, Pirron Yallock  2nd:  Absolute 3198, NG & JM Lucas, Motobird Holsteins, Carlisle River 
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NEW SOUTH WALES 

CENTRAL & WESTERN SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Kelvin Cochrane, Miss Holsteins, Kandanga 

Entries:  87 

Breeders:  13 

TWO YEAR OLD  1st: Moxey Farms Mallinger 37624, Moxey Farms Pty Ltd, Moxey Farms Holsteins, Gooloogong   

2nd:  Silvermere Meridian Viola, Silvermere Holsteins, Cowra  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Tomargo Recluse  
Solomon Apricot, SD & EG Chesworth, Tomargo Holsteins, Dubbo  2nd:  Moxey Farms Barkley 33445, Moxey  
Farms Pty Ltd, Moxey Farms Holsteins, Gooloogong  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Tomargo Recluse Stanley Starbaby, 

SD & EG Chesworth, Tomargo Recluse Holsteins, Dubbo  2nd:  Mealai Elijah 2634, PH & LJ Cowhan, Mealai  
Holsteins, Forbes  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Pooley Bridge Bolton Murial 60, Moxey Farms Pty Ltd, Moxey Farms  
Holsteins, Gooloogong  2nd:  Cumberoona Laurento Ice, Cumberoona Holdings, Cowra  MATURE  1st:  Coolea  
Sanchez Connie-ET, SD & EG Chesworth, Tomargo Holsteins, Dubbo  2nd:  Pooley Bridge Fever Rose 94-ET, 
Moxey Farms Pty Ltd, Moxey Farms Holsteins, Gooloogong  

 

DORRIGO - KEMPSEY SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Owen Daley, Promenade Holsteins, Millaa Millaa 

Entries:  58 

Breeders:  9 

TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Golden Valley Defiant Donna, A & DM Darley, Golden Valley Holsteins, Dorrigo  2nd: 
Golden Valley Guthrie Peewee, A & DM Darley, Golden Valley Holsteins, Dorrigo  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Golden 
Valley Call Me Countless, A & DM Darley, Golden Valley Holsteins, Dorrigo  2nd:  Marloo Kody Sandra, MD & PM 

Gray, Marloo Holsteins, Rollands Plains  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Golden Valley Seaver Fan Grade, A & DM Darley, 
Golden Valley Holsteins, Dorrigo  2nd:  Marloo Smokin Athena-Twin, MD & PM Gray, Marloo Holsteins, Rollands 
Plains  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Coral Hill Adonis Maida-Red, BA & SE Mcginn, Coral Hill Holsteins, Belmore River  
2nd: Golden Valley Defiant Fan, A & DM Darley, Golden Valley Holstein’s, Dorrigo  MATURE  1st:  Instyle Super 
Bernita, N Booker & A Marks, Winvarl Holsteins, Dorrigo  2nd:  Coral Hill Alanta Lipstick, B.A. & S.E. McGinn, Coral 
Hill Holsteins, Belmore River 

FAR SOUTH COAST SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Alexz Crawford, Mayfair Holsteins, Nowra 

Entries:  115 

Breeders:  12 

TWO YEAR OLD  1st: Warwick Farm Avalanche Candy, Warwick Farm Enterprises, Warwick Farm  2nd:  
Smallridge Migs Phillippa, Brett & Anne Jessop, Smallridge Holsteins, Cobargo  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  

Smallridge Rocky Fanfare, Brett & Anne Jessop, Smallridge Holsteins, Cobargo  2nd:  Progressive octane Varnish, 
Progressive Holsteins, Bega  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Smallridge Elijah Snow, Brett & Anne Jessop, Smallridge 
Holsteins, Cobargo  2nd:  Smallridge Cul Posch, Brett & Anne Jessop, Smallridge Holsteins, Cobargo  FIVE YEAR 
OLD  1st:  Murribrook Goldsun Toni, A. Richardson-Hough & M.R. Rood, Whitegold Holsteins, Morans Crossing                   
2nd:  Smallridge Goldsun Louise, Brett & Anne Jessop, Smallridge Holsteins, Cobargo  MATURE  1st:  Smallridge  
Goldsun Posch, Brett & Anne Jessop, Smallridge Holsteins, Cobargo  2nd:  Witegold Sid Grace, A. Richardson- 

Hough & M.R. Rood, Whitegold Holsteins,  Morans Crossing 
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HUNTER VALLEY SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Steve Chesworth, Tomargo Recluse, Dubbo 

Entries:  115 

Breeders:  12 

TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Rockstar PG Archrival BooBoo-ET, Riverside Park Holsteins, Muswellbrook  2nd:  
Underbank Tonka 503, Underbank Partnership, Dungog  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Halewood Tonka Jalaa, Hassett 
Family, Halewood Holstein, Maison Dieu  2nd:  Underbank Dauntless 461, Underbank Partnership, Dungog  FOUR 
YEAR OLD  1st:  Halewood Daryl M Pumpkin, Hassett Family, Halewood Holstein, Maison Dieu  2nd:  Riverside 
Park Dusk Ripple, Riverside Park Holsteins, Muswellbrook  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Tocal Reginald 1442, Tocal 
College-Matthew Brett, Paterson  2nd:  Fordwich Jacey Jackie, Talgarth Partnership, Fordwich Holsteins, Broke  

MATURE  1st:  Halewood Buckeye Poetry, Hassett Family, Halewood Holstein, Maison Dieu  2nd:  Tocal 1266, 
Tocal College-Matthew Brett, Paterson   

 

MANNING SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Henry Bevan, Bevandale Holsteins, Ravenshoe 

Entries:  92 

Breeders:  13 

TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Mario Park Solomons Midas, Murray Polson, Mario Park Holsteins, Oxley Island  2nd:  
Oxley Vale Brady Hailey-IMP-ET, AD & ZR Polson, Oxley Vale Holsteins, Oxley island  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  
Budgeree A T Pearl, CR Cowan, Budgeree Holsteins, Hannam Vale  2nd:  Killarra Park Reginald Cressy, GW 
Yarnold, Killarra Park Holsteins, Killawarra  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Mario Park Atwood Midas-ET, Murray Polson, 

Mario Park Holsteins, Oxley Island  2nd:  Arrallik Atwood Candy 2-ET, Cameron Yarnold, Arrallik Holsteins, 
Killawarra  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Mario Park Braxton Fanny, Murray Polson, Mario Park Holsteins, Oxley Island  
2nd:  Oxley Vale ERB Piebe, Cameron Yarnold, Arrallik Holsteins, Killawarra  MATURE  1st:  Oxley Vale Deann 

Brema, AD & ZR Polson, Oxley Vale Holsteins, Oxley Island  2nd:  Klameea Atwood Blackie, Sue Polson & John 
Schubert, Klameea Holsteins, Oxley Island    
 

NEW ENGLAND & NORTH WEST SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Steve Chesworth, Tomargo Recluse, Dubbo  

Entries:  43 

Breeders:  5 

TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Kirk Andrews Royalpic Janea 1796, Andrew Green, Kirk Andrews Holsteins, Tamworth  
2nd:  Kenmar Sid Rose, KL & MA Atkins, Kenmar Holsteins, Tamworth  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Kirk Andrews 
M105 Saffron 1778, Andrew Green, Kirk Andrews Holsteins, Tamworth  2nd:  Cowarol Wind Dawn, KL & MA 
Atkins, Kenmar Holsteins, Tamworth  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Kenmar Masculese Splash-ET, KL & MA Atkins, 

Kenmar Holsteins, Tamworth  2nd:  Eagle Ridge Heztry AL Polka-Red, SJ & LJ Coombes, Kalulla Park Holsteins, 
Attunga FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Cowarol Daryl Countess, KL & MA Atkins, Kenmar Holsteins, Tamworth  2nd:  
Shadow 462, TR, NB, TR Coombes, Brombin Park Holsteins, Manilla  MATURE  1st:  Kenmar Aaron Fan, KL & MA 

Atkins, Kenmar Holsteins, Tamworth  2nd: Stanley Cup 27, TR,NB, TR Coombes, Brombin Park Holsteins, Manilla 
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SOUTH COAST & TABLELANDS SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Bill Stolzfus, Wilonna Holsteins, Idaho USA 

Entries:  120 

Breeders:  20 

TWO YEAR OLD  1st: Cairnsdale Absolute Red Delight-Red, Menzies Farms, Cairnsdale Holsteins, Numbaa  2nd: 
Boscawen Doorman Sugarbaby 7418-IMP-ET, Boscawen Holsteins, Brundee  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Broughton 
Atwood D Simola, Mirvona Dairies, Jamberoo  2nd:  Strongbark Arc Candy, Jim Strong, Strongbark Holsteins, 
Albion Park  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Calderwood Goldendreams Pam-Et, Jim Strong, Strongbark Holsteins, Albion 
Park  2nd:  Cumberoona Atwood Aleese, CP & SJ Walsh & Family, Waljasper Holsteins, Jaspers Brush   FIVE 
YEAR OLD  1st:  Murribrook Windhammer Dana, AF Garratty P/L, Glenalba’s Holsteins, Nowra  2nd:  Calderwood 

Shottle Brooke, Jim Strong, Strongbark Holsteins, Albion Park  MATURE  1st:  Boscawen Goldchip Conspire-IMP-
ET, Boscawen Holsteins, Brundee   2nd:  Mandelyn Braxton Simola, Mirvona Dairies, Jamberoo  
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QUEENSLAND 

FINAL 

TWO YEAR OLD 

1st: Arabella Diamond Lynrose, Arabella Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, Brookstead    
 
2nd: Clarkdale Sympatico Letitia, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba    

 
3rd: Red Boots Oceanic Bird, Miss Frances Hayden, Red Boots Holsteins, Pilton  
 

4th: Millaa View Diamond Pansy, Terese Daley, Glen Garriff Holsteins, Millaa Millaa   
 
5th: Kaloola Solomon Cinderella, T.K & L.M Northfield, Kaloola Holsteins, Tatham  
 

THREE YEAR OLD 

1st: Gilabils Taylormade Bender, W H & CJ Stewart, Gilabils Holsteins, Canning Vale    
 

2nd: Clarkdale McCutchen Bronze, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba   
 
3rd: Bevandale Endure Paige, Ledger Family, Ledgers Holstein, Carters Ridge   
 
4th: Bevandale Defiant Sally-Red, John Bevan & Family, Bevandale Holsteins, Ravenshoe 
 

5th: Glencrest Lizmore Supermodel 144, G.S & R.W Teese, Glencrest Holsteins, Beaudesert    
 
FOUR YEAR OLD 

1st: Clarkdale Redburst Paris-BR, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba   
 
2nd: Adadale Explode Janet, Paulger Partnership, Adadale Holsteins, Kenilworth   
 
3rd: Gilabils Mural Lillyman, WH & CJ Stewart, Gilabils Holsteins, Canning Vale  
 
4th: Majuba Superpower 1551, Argyle Farming, Majuba Holsteins, Southbrook 

 
5th: Aftershock Cindy 1316, Wenzel Family, Garren Holsteins, Roadvale  
 
FIVE YEAR OLD 

1st: Clarkdale Defiant Bronze, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba     
 
2nd: Promenade Dorcy Toni 3, Promenade Genetics, Millaa Millaa   
 
3rd: Arabella Impression Bernice, Arabella Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, Brookstead   

 

4th: Glencrest Norman Supermodel, G.S & R.W Teese, Glencrest Holsteins, Beaudesert  
 
5th: Coolea Soward Lady, Miss Frances Hayden, Red Boots Holsteins, Pilton  
 
MATURE 

1st: Arabella Daryl Edelga, Arabella Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, Brookstead  
  
2nd: Arabella Braxton Roxy, Arabella Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, Brookstead 
 

3rd: Clarkdale Attitude Leone, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba  
 
4th: Glencrest Jeeves 760, G.S & R.W Teese, Glencrest Holsteins, Beaudesert  
 
5th: Glencrest Spire Supermodel, G.S & R.W Teese, Glencrest Holsteins, Beaudesert  
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ATHERTON & NORTH SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Rod Thomas, Instyle Holsteins, Beechmont 

Entries: 95 

Breeders:  15 
 
TWO YEAR OLD 1st:  Millaa View Diamond Pansy, Terese Daley, Glen Garriff Holsteins, Millaa Millaa  2nd:  Millaa 
View MVR Calamity 3, MB Daley, Millaa View Holsteins, Millaa Millaa  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Ourway McGirt 

Jackie, Promenade Genetics, Millaa Millaa  2nd:  Bevandale Defiant Sally-Red, John Bevan & Family, Bevandale 
Holsteins, Ravenshoe  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Bevandale McApple Frodine, John Bevan & Family, Bevandale 
Holsteins, Ravenshoe  2nd:  Millaa View Lauthority Winter, MB Daley, Millaa View Holsteins, Millaa Millaa  FIVE 
YEAR OLD  1st: Bevandale Bradnick Frieda, John Bevan & Family, Bevandale Holsteins, Ravenshoe  2nd:  
Promenade Dorcy Toni 3 , Promenade Genetics, Millaa Millaa  MATURE 1st:  Ourway Stanleycup Fairy, Promenade 
Genetics, Millaa Millaa  2nd Bevandale Dempsey Lorraine-ET, John Bevan & Family, Bevandale Holsteins, 
Ravenshoe 

 

DARLING DOWNS SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Clinton Kerr, Gympie 

Entries:  

Breeders:   
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Arabella Diamond Lynrose, Arabella Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, Brookstead  2nd: Red 
Boots Oceanic Bird, Miss Frances Hayden, Red Boots Holsteins, Pilton  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Arabella Broke 
Tam, Arabella Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, Brookstead  2nd:  Gilabils Taylormade Bender, W H & CJ Stewart, 
Gilabils Holstein, Canning Vale  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Majuba Superpower 1551, Argyle Farming, Majuba 

Holstein, Southbrook  2nd:  Gilabils Mural Lillyman, W H & CJ Stewart, Gilabils Holstein, Canning Vale  FIVE 
YEAR OLD 1st:  Arabella Impression Bernice, Arabella Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, Brookstead  2nd:  Coolea 

Soward Lady, Miss Frances Hayden, Red Boots Holsteins, Pilton  MATURE  1st:  Arabella Daryl Edelga, Arabella 
Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, Brookstead  2nd:  Arabella Braxton Roxy, Arabella Farming Co, Arabella Holsteins, 
Brookstead 

 

FAR NORTH COAST NSW SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Clinton Kerr, Gympie 

Entries: 20 

Breeders:  2 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Clarkdale Sympatico Letitia, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba 2nd: 
Kaloola Solomon Cinderella, T.K. & L.M. Northfield, Kaloola Holsteins, Tatham  THREE YEAR OLD  1st: Clarkdale 
McCutchen Bronze, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba  2nd:  Instyle Diamondback Sugar-ET, T.K. & 

L.M. Northfield, Kaloola Holsteins, Tatham  FOUR YEAR OLD 1st:  Kaloola Sabathia Bethany, T.K. & L.M. 

Northfield, Kaloola Holsteins, Tatham  2nd:  Clarkdale Redburst Paris-BR, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, 
Caniaba  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Clarkdale Defiant Bronze, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba  2nd:  
Clarkdale Buxton Suzette, Clark Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba  MATURE  1st: Kaloola Windbrook 
Cinderella-IMP-ET, T.K. & L.M. Northfield, Kaloola Holsteins, Tatham  2nd:  Clarkdale Attitude Leone, Clark 
Partnership, Clarkdale Holsteins, Caniaba 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2019 Semex Holstein Australia On-Farm Competition Results 
 

MORETON SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:  Tim Beattie, Nobbyview Holsteins Glamorgan Vale  

Entries: 69 

Breeders:  9 
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Glencrest Messmer 188, G.S. & R.W. Teese, Glencrest Holsteins, Beaudesert  2nd:  Fever 
Veronica, Wenzel Family, Garren Holsteins, Roadvale  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Glencrest Lizmore Supermodel 

144, G.S. & R.W. Teese, Glencrest Holsteins, Beaudesert  2nd:  Roderick Farm 2679, Roderick Family, Harrisville 
FOUR YEAR OLD  1st:  Aftershock Cindy 1316, Wenzel Family, Garren Holsteins, Roadvale  2nd:  Bella, Cox 
Family, Beaudesert  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Glencrest Norman Supermodel, G.S. & R.W. Teese, Glencrest 
Holsteins, Beaudesert  2nd:  Lyndith 1413, Liam Teese, Lyndith Holsteins, Veresdale Scrub  MATURE  1st:  
Glencrest Jeeves 760, G.S. & R.W. Teese, Glencrest Holsteins, Beaudesert  2nd:  Glencrest Spirte Supermodel, 
G.S. & R.W. Teese, Glencrest Holsteins, Beaudesert  
 

WIDE BAY SUB-BRANCH 

Judge:   

Entries:  

Breeders:   
 
TWO YEAR OLD  1st:  Constellation 2633, Kennedy Family, Conondale  2nd:  Instyle Diamondback Amy, Clinton 
Keir & C Farr, Gold Coast  THREE YEAR OLD  1st:  Wild Oats Armitage Honey, Wild Oats Holsteins, Kenilworth  
2nd:  Bevandale Endure Paige, Ledger Family, Ledgers Holsteins, Carters Ridge  FOUR YEAR OLD  1st: Adadale 
Explode Janet, Paulger Partnership, Adadale Holsteins, Kenilworth  2nd:  Alta Lodta 2303, Kennedy Family, 

Conondale  FIVE YEAR OLD  1st:  Bevandale Masterpiece Lillian, Ledger Family, Ledgers Holsteins, Carters Ridge 
2nd:  Wild Oats Reginald Honey, Wild Oats Holsteins, Kenilworth  MATURE  1st:  Burnleigh Atwood Michelle-Twin,  
Burnleigh Holsteins, Kenilworth 2nd:  Kevindale Baxter Babe-Et, SJ & M I J Cochrane, Kevindale Holsteins,  
Kandanga 
 
 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 



2019 Semex Holstein Australia On-Farm Competition Results 
 

 

SOUTH AUSTRALIA 

FINAL 

Judge:  David Patterson 

Entries:  164 

Breeders:  23 

TWO YEAR OLD 
 
1st: Coomboona Apples A Bambi-IMP-ET-RED, Robsvue Holsteins & Windy Vale Holsteins 
 
2nd: Newlyn Park Numero Miranda, H A Newman & Co, Newlyn Park Holsteins, Meadows 

 
 
THREE YEAR OLD 
 
1st: Lightning Ridge Beemer Camilla-IMP-ET, N & A Bayne & Partners, New Zealand  
 
2nd: Billabong Seaver Kitty, Billabong Holsteins Pty Ltd, Woods Point 

 
 
FOUR YEAR OLD 
 

1st: Glenunga Goldchip Sandmaid, Glenunga Proprietors, Glenunga Holsteins, Moculta 
 

2nd: Blackwood Park Golddust Georgie 7478, J C Altmann & Son, Dakara Farms, Murray Bridge 
 
 
FIVE YEAR OLD 
 
1st: Mooway Destry Carmel, Glendalin Pty Ltd, Mooway Holsteins, Victor Harbor 
 

2nd: Jervois Libra Gillian, CG & FD Mason, Jervois Holsteins, Tailem Bend 
 
 
MATURE 
 
1st: Misty Brae Breeza Penny, Misty Brae Holsteins Pty Ltd, Myponga 
 

2nd: Misty Brae Guard Diana, Misty Brae Holsteins Pty Ltd, Myponga      
 



2019 Semex Holstein Australia On-Farm Competition Results 
 

 
TASMANIA 

FINAL 

Judge:  Cameron Yarnold, Arrallik Holsteins, Wingham  

Entries:  114 

Breeders:  14 

TWO YEAR OLD 

 
1st:  Fairvale Highoctane Melody 844, R. & L. Dobson, Fairvale Holsteins, Bracknell 
 
2nd:   Cradle View Halak Midge, K & T & J Walters, Cradle View Holsteins, Kindred 
 

THREE YEAR OLD 
 
1st:   Garerley Highoctane Candace, G & B Carpenter & Family, Garerley Holsteins, Gunns Plains 
 
2nd:  Byrnebury Guthrie Essie, M & L Fisher, Rustique Holsteins, Natone 
 
 

FOUR YEAR OLD 
 
1st:   Fairvale Goldship Melody 797, R. & L. Dobson, Fairvale Holsteins, Bracknell 

 
2nd:  Garerley 5G Leona, G & B Carpenter & Family, Garerley Holsteins, Gunns Plains 
 

 
FIVE YEAR OLD 
 
1st: Garerley Showman Jamie 2, G & B Carpenter & Family, Garerley Holsteins, Gunns Plains 
 
2nd: Krisamdon Baltimor 4062, J & A Evans, Krisamdon Holsteins, Caveside 
 

 
MATURE 
 
1st:   Benlargo Windbrook Ding 2-ET, PA & EJ Geard, Green Glory Holsteins, Broadmarsh 
 
2nd:   Murribrook Windhammer Candace-ET, G & B Carpenter & Family, Garerley Holsteins, Gunns Plains 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



2019 Semex Holstein Australia On-Farm Competition Results 
 
 

 

 
WESTERN AUSTRALIA 

FINAL 

Judge:  Nick Flanagan, Strathfield Holsteins, Barooga 

Entries:  94 

Breeders:  15 

TWO YEAR OLD 
 
1st:   Carenda Bardo Vanda, Kitchen Farms, Carenda Holsteins, Boyanup 
 
2nd:   Logue 1707, Harvey Agricultural College, Logue Holsteins, Harvey 

 
 
THREE YEAR OLD 
 
1st:  Carenda Reactor Vanesha, Kitchen Farms, Carenda Holsteins, Boyanup 
 
2nd:   Treeton Estate Maggie, G A & L E Jenkins, Treeton Holsteins, Cowaramup 

 
 

FOUR YEAR OLD 
 
1st:   Carenda Mainevent Vanda, Kitchen Farms, Carenda Holsteins, Boyanup 
 

   
2nd:   Acero Raesmin-ET, D.M. & L.M. Fry, Katandra Park Holsteins, Brunswick Junction 
 
 
FIVE YEAR OLD 
 
1st: Katandra Park Reginald Mel, D.M. & L.M. Fry, Katandra Park Holsteins, Brunswick Junction 

 
2nd:   Hortin 1176, R & L Hortin   
 
 
MATURE 
 

1st:   Angelis Reginald Franchesca, Angi Bros, Angelis Holsteins, Yarloop 

 
2nd:   Elgin Dairies 1301, Darren L Merritt, Elgin Holsteins, Boyanup  
    
 


